



BID SUMMARY
For
DOWNTOWN STREETSCAPING - PHASE II
QE Project No. 010-18
BID DATE: 11-01-2018

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BARSH COMPANY		TTG UTILITIES, LP	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1.00	General Conditions								
1.01	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Bid)	LS	1	\$ 17,706.67	\$ 17,706.67	\$ 13,060.00	\$ 13,060.00	\$ 26,295.00	\$ 26,295.00
1.02	Traffic Control Plan and Implementation	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,802.00	\$ 3,802.00	\$ 16,410.00	\$ 16,410.00
1.03	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan and Implementation	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,602.00	\$ 2,602.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
General Condition Items Subtotal				\$ 24,706.67		\$ 19,464.00		\$ 45,605.00	
2.00	Site Improvement Items								
2.01	Demolition	LS	1	\$ 34,313.28	\$ 34,313.28	\$ 26,029.40	\$ 26,029.40	\$ 66,315.00	\$ 66,315.00
2.02	Furnish and Install 12" Dense Graded HMAc (Ty B)	SY	278	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 118.88	\$ 33,048.64	\$ 110.00	\$ 30,580.00
2.03	Furnish and Install 2" Dense Graded HMAc (Ty D)	SY	2,158	\$ 13.00	\$ 28,054.00	\$ 14.86	\$ 32,067.88	\$ 13.75	\$ 29,672.50
2.04	Furnish and Install Dense Graded HMAc (Ty D or C)(Level-Up)	SY	1,880	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 8.63	\$ 16,224.40	\$ 7.25	\$ 13,630.00
2.05	Furnish and Install Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	673	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,095.00	\$ 21.57	\$ 14,516.61	\$ 26.50	\$ 17,834.50
2.06	Furnish and Install Variable Height Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	147	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 25.88	\$ 3,804.36	\$ 58.75	\$ 8,636.25
2.07	Furnish and Install Laydown Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	40	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 17.26	\$ 690.40	\$ 24.50	\$ 980.00
2.08	Furnish and Install 8" Thick Conc. Valley Gutter	SY	40	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 82.25	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 116.25	\$ 4,650.00
2.09	Furnish and Install 5" Thick Concrete Sidewalk (including scoring)	SY	646	\$ 50.02	\$ 32,311.11	\$ 76.69	\$ 49,541.74	\$ 91.75	\$ 59,270.50
2.10	Furnish and Install Crosswalk - Clay Pavers on 8" Concrete Base (Located in Roadway Areas)	SF	516	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,256.00	\$ 52.82	\$ 27,255.12	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,608.00
2.11	Furnish and Install Clay Pavers on 5" Concrete Base (Non-roadway areas)	SF	423	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,076.00	\$ 52.19	\$ 22,076.37	\$ 33.50	\$ 14,170.50
2.12	Remove and Relay Clay Pavers on New 5" Concrete Base (Non-roadway areas)(includes removal of existing 4" Conc Base)	SF	95	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,655.00
2.13	Furnish and Install ADA Ramp at Intersection	EA	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,042.50	\$ 3,127.50	\$ 1,107.50	\$ 3,322.50
2.14	Furnish and Install ADA Ramp at Mid-Block	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,078.45	\$ 1,078.45	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 1,164.00
2.15	Utility Adjustments	LS	1	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 2,760.82	\$ 2,760.82	\$ 6,185.00	\$ 6,185.00
2.16	Furnish and Install Reflectorized Pavement Markings (TY II) (4")(White)(Solid)	LF	830	\$ 0.50	\$ 414.90	\$ 0.72	\$ 597.60	\$ 0.70	\$ 581.00
2.17	Furnish and Install Reflectorized Pavement Markings (TY II) (4")(Yellow)(Solid)	LF	586	\$ 0.50	\$ 293.00	\$ 0.72	\$ 421.92	\$ 0.70	\$ 410.20
2.18	Furnish and Install Reflectorized Pavement Markings (TY II) (24")(White)(Solid)	LF	63	\$ 5.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 181.44	\$ 2.80	\$ 176.40
2.19	Furnish and Install Reflectorized Pavement Markings (ADA Symbol)	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 107.84	\$ 215.68	\$ 105.50	\$ 211.00
2.20	Furnish and Install Handicap Sign (Includes Supports and Assemblies)	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 395.43	\$ 790.86	\$ 387.00	\$ 774.00
2.21	Furnish and Install Wheel Stops	EA	11	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 100.66	\$ 1,107.26	\$ 82.00	\$ 902.00
2.22	Pedestrian Railing (TY A)	LF	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 153.86	\$ 3,077.20	\$ 154.00	\$ 3,080.00
2.23	Furnish and Install Pedestrian Pole Light (Complete and In Place)	EA	8	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 11,164.80	\$ 89,318.40	\$ 11,672.00	\$ 93,376.00
2.24	Furnish and Install Outlets for Seasonal Lighting	EA	8	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 621.01	\$ 4,968.08	\$ 317.00	\$ 2,536.00
2.25	Furnish and Install Tree Uplights	EA	3	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,792.62	\$ 5,377.86	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 14,670.00
2.26	Furnish and Install Electrical Conductor (2#6,#8G)	LF	1,836	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 2.49	\$ 4,571.64	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,852.00
2.27	Furnish and Install 1 1/4" Conduits and Fittings	LF	612	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 27.12	\$ 16,597.44	\$ 34.50	\$ 21,114.00
2.28	Removal of Existing Material and Add Improved Backfill at all Landscape Areas (2' Deep)	CY	76	\$ 30.15	\$ 2,291.11	\$ 97.85	\$ 7,436.60	\$ 97.75	\$ 7,429.00
2.29	Furnish and Install River Rock Flume (Complete and In Place)	SF	168	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 10.41	\$ 1,748.88	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,411.20
2.30	Furnish and Install Tree Paver Grate and Perimeter Concrete Beam	EA	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,437.93	\$ 4,313.79	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 13,425.00
2.31	Furnish and Install 6'-0" Bench	EA	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,049.05	\$ 8,196.20	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 9,800.00
2.32	Furnish and Install Trash Receptacle	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,437.93	\$ 2,875.86	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00
2.33	Furnish and Install Specimen Ornamental Tree (i.e. Single Trunk Crape Myrtle) / 100 Gallon	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,116.92	\$ 10,584.60	\$ 2,531.00	\$ 12,655.00
2.34	Furnish and Install Shurbs / 5 Gallon	EA	84	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 50.16	\$ 4,213.44	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,528.00
2.35	Groundcover and Seasonal Color / 4" Pots	EA	126	\$ 5.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 12.63	\$ 1,591.38	\$ 4.25	\$ 535.50
2.36	Bed Preparation & Topdressing Mulch	SF	1,031	\$ 0.75	\$ 773.25	\$ 2.61	\$ 2,690.91	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,608.50
2.37	Furnish and Install Fertilizers	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 143.79	\$ 143.79	\$ 703.00	\$ 703.00
2.38	Furnish and Install Irrigation System Complete and Operable	SF	1,031	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,062.00	\$ 8.33	\$ 8,588.23	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,403.00
2.39	Furnish and Install Irrigation Sleeving (2" PVC)	LF	382	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,640.00	\$ 2.92	\$ 1,115.44	\$ 9.25	\$ 3,533.50
2.40	General Electrical Service for Irrigation Controller(s)	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,435.21	\$ 3,435.21	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 2,110.00
Site Improvement Items Subtotal				\$ 338,926.65		\$ 420,763.90		\$ 508,398.05	
TOTAL BID				\$ 363,633.32		\$ 440,227.90		\$ 554,003.05	